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SUPER FOLLOW-UPS

How Super Bowl winners have fared the following season, with teams that repeated in bold (eight Super Bowl winners won the
title game the next year and three lost it):
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Green Bay

Green Bay

NY Jets

Kansas City
Baltimore

Dallas

Miami

Miami

Pittsburgh
Pittsburgh

Oakland

Dallas

Pittsburgh
Pittsburgh

Oakland

San Francisco
Washington

L.A. Raiders

San Francisco
Chicago

NY Giants
Washington

San Francisco

San Francisco

NY Giants
Washington

Dallas

Dallas

San Francisco
Dallas

Green Bay Packers
Denver Broncos
Denver Broncos

St. Louis Rams
Baltimore Ravens
New England Patriots
Tampa Bay Buccaneers
New England Patriots
New England Patriots

NEXT SEASON

Won Super Bowl

Missed playoffs

Lost in first round

Missed playoffs

Lost AFC Championship Game
Lost NFC Championship Game
Won Super Bowl VI

Lost in first round

Won Super Bowl X

Lost AFC Championship Game
Lost AFC Championship Game
Lost Super Bowl

Won Super Bowl XIV

Missed playoffs

Missed playoffs

Missed playoffs

Lost Super Bowl

Lost Wild Card Game

Lost Wild Card Game

Lost NFC Divisional Playoff Game
Missed playoffs

Missed playoffs

Won Super Bow! XXIV

Lost NFC Championship Game
Missed playoffs

Lost NFC Divisional Playoff Game
Won Super Bowl XXVIII

Lost NFC Championship Game
Lost NFC Divisional Playoff Game
Lost NFC Divisional Playoff Game
Lost Super Bowl

Won Super Bowl XXXIII

Missed playoffs

Lost Wild Card Game

Lost AFC Divisional Playoff Game
Missed playoffs

Missed playoffs

Won Super Bowl XXXIX
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STARTING RECORDS OF ACTIVE NFL QUARTERBACKS

QUARTERBACK, TEAM

Ben Roethlisberger, Pittsburgh
Tom Brady, New England
Marc Bulger, St. Louis
Donovan McNabb, Philadelphia
Kurt Warner, Arizona

Brett Favre, Green Bay
Michael Vick, Atlanta

Jay Fiedler, New York Jets
Steve McNair, Tennessee
Peyton Manning, Indianapolis
Chad Pennington, New York Jets
Brad Johnson, Minnesota
Doug Flutie, New England
Kyle Boller, Baltimore

Trent Dilfer, Cleveland

Jake Delhomme, Carolina
A.J. Feeley, Miami

Mark Brunell, Washington
Matt Hasselbeck, Seattle
Brian Griese, Tampa Bay
Aaron Brooks, New Orleans
Trent Green, Kansas City
Drew Bledsoe, Dallas

Drew Brees, San Diego
Shane Matthews, Buffalo

(Minimum 10 starts)

W L T PCT QUARTERBACK, TEAM w
13 0 0 1.000 Anthony Wright, Baltimore 6
48 14 O T74 Daunte Culpepper, Minnesota 36
26 10 O 722 Byron Leftwich, Jacksonville 13
56 23 0 .709 Kerry Collins, Oakland 62
40 19 O .678 Jeff Garcia, Detroit 38
135 70 O .659 Carson Palmer, Cincinnati 6
23 12 1 .653 Tommy Maddox, Pittsburgh 15
37 23 0 .617 Jon Kitna, Cincinnati 36
72 45 O .615 Jake Plummer, Denver 49
66 46 O .589 Tony Banks, Houston 35
20 14 o0 .588 Ty Detmer, Atlanta 11
58 41 O .586 Danny Kanell, Denver 10
38 28 0 576 Josh McCown, Arizona 7
14 11 O .560 Gus Frerotte, Miami 27
53 43 O .552 Charlie Batch, Pittsburgh 19
18 15 O .545 Todd Collins, Kansas City 7
7 6 O .538 Patrick Ramsey, Washington 9
66 60 O 524 David Carr, Houston 14
27 25 O 519 Joey Harrington, Detroit 14
3 32 O 515 Kelly Holcomb, Buffalo 4
35 34 o0 .507 Tim Rattay, San Francisco 3
42 41 O .506 Chad Hutchinson, Chicago 3
86 85 O .503 Doug Johnson, Cleveland 2
21 21 O .500 Chris Weinke, Carolina 1
11 11 0 .500
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68
43

18
43
60
43
14
13

36
27
10
14
29
30
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469
462
456
456
450
449
440
438
438
430
413
412
391
.326
.318
.308
.250
214
.182
.063
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