

## SUPER FOLLOW-UPS

How Super Bowl winners have fared the following season, with teams that repeated in **bold** (eight Super Bowl winners won the title game the next year and three lost it):

SUPER BOWL	WINNER	NEXT SEASON
1	Green Bay	Won Super Bowl II
11	Green Bay	Missed playoffs
111	NY Jets	Lost in first round
IV	Kansas City	Missed playoffs
V	Baltimore	Lost AFC Championship Game
VI	Dallas	Lost NFC Championship Game
VII	Miami	Won Super Bowl VIII
VIII	Miami	Lost in first round
IX	Pittsburgh	Won Super Bowl X
х	Pittsburgh	Lost AFC Championship Game
XI	Oakland	Lost AFC Championship Game
XII	Dallas	Lost Super Bowl
XIII	Pittsburgh	Won Super Bowl XIV
XIV	Pittsburgh	Missed playoffs
XV	Oakland	Missed playoffs
XVI	San Francisco	Missed playoffs
XVII	Washington	Lost Super Bowl
XVIII	L.A. Raiders	Lost Wild Card Game
XIX	San Francisco	Lost Wild Card Game
XX	Chicago	Lost NFC Divisional Playoff Game
XXI	NY Giants	Missed playoffs
XXII	Washington	Missed playoffs
XXIII	San Francisco	Won Super Bowl XXIV
XXIV	San Francisco	Lost NFC Championship Game
XXV	NY Giants	Missed playoffs
XXVI	Washington	Lost NFC Divisional Playoff Game
XXVII	Dallas	Won Super Bowl XXVIII
XXVIII	Dallas	Lost NFC Championship Game
XXIX	San Francisco	Lost NFC Divisional Playoff Game
XXX	Dallas	Lost NFC Divisional Playoff Game
XXXI	Green Bay Packers	Lost Super Bowl
XXXII	Denver Broncos	Won Super Bowl XXXIII
XXXIII	Denver Broncos	Missed playoffs
XXXIV	St. Louis Rams	Lost Wild Card Game
XXXV	Baltimore Ravens	Lost AFC Divisional Playoff Game
XXXVI	New England Patriots	Missed playoffs
XXXVII	Tampa Bay Buccaneers	Missed playoffs
XXVIII	New England Patriots	Won Super Bowl XXXIX
XXXIX	New England Patriots	???

## STARTING RECORDS OF ACTIVE NFL QUARTERBACKS

(Minimum 10 starts)

QUARTERBACK, TEAM	<u>w</u>	L	T	PCT.	QUARTERBACK, TEAM	w	<u>L</u>	T	<u>РСТ.</u>
Ben Roethlisberger, Pittsburgh	13	0	0	1.000	Anthony Wright, Baltimore	<u>W</u> 6	6	0	.500
Tom Brady, New England	48	14	Õ	.774	Daunte Culpepper, Minnesota	36	37	Õ	.493
Marc Bulger, St. Louis	26	10	0	.722	Byron Leftwich, Jacksonville	13	14	0	.481
Donovan McNabb, Philadelphia	56	23	0	.709	Kerry Collins, Oakland	62	68	0	.477
Kurt Warner, Arizona	40	19	Ō	.678	Jeff Garcia, Detroit	38	43	Ō	.469
Brett Favre, Green Bay	135	70	0	.659	Carson Palmer, Cincinnati	6	7	0	.462
Michael Vick, Atlanta	23	12	1	.653	Tommy Maddox, Pittsburgh	15	18	1	.456
Jay Fiedler, New York Jets	37	23	0	.617	Jon Kitna, Cincinnati	36	43	0	.456
Steve McNair, Tennessee	72	45	0	.615	Jake Plummer, Denver	49	60	0	.450
Peyton Manning, Indianapolis	66	46	0	.589	Tony Banks, Houston	35	43	0	.449
Chad Pennington, New York Jets	20	14	0	.588	Ty Detmer, Atlanta	11	14	0	.440
Brad Johnson, Minnesota	58	41	0	.586	Danny Kanell, Denver	10	13	1	.438
Doug Flutie, New England	38	28	0	.576	Josh McCown, Arizona	7	9	0	.438
Kyle Boller, Baltimore	14	11	0	.560	Gus Frerotte, Miami	27	36	1	.430
Trent Dilfer, Cleveland	53	43	0	.552	Charlie Batch, Pittsburgh	19	27	0	.413
Jake Delhomme, Carolina	18	15	0	.545	Todd Collins, Kansas Čity	7	10	0	.412
A.J. Feeley, Miami	7	6	0	.538	Patrick Ramsey, Washington	9	14	0	.391
Mark Brunell, Washington	66	60	0	.524	David Carr, Houston	14	29	0	.326
Matt Hasselbeck, Seattle	27	25	0	.519	Joey Harrington, Detroit	14	30	0	.318
Brian Griese, Tampa Bay	34	32	0	.515	Kelly Holcomb, Buffalo	4	9	0	.308
Aaron Brooks, New Orleans	35	34	0	.507	Tim Rattay, San Francisco	3	9	0	.250
Trent Green, Kansas City	42	41	0	.506	Chad Hutchinson, Chicago	3	11	0	.214
Drew Bledsoe, Dallas	86	85	0	.503	Doug Johnson, Cleveland	2	9	0	.182
Drew Brees, San Diego	21	21	0	.500	Chris Weinke, Carolina	1	15	0	.063
Shane Matthews, Buffalo	11	11	0	.500					